

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”**

**G.R. No-65/2021.**  
**Garhbeta PS Case No-65/2021.**  
**Reg.No.62 of 2021.**

**Later order dated-20.12.2025:**

A bail petition filed along with Vokatnama duly accepted by the Ld. Advocate Jayanta Singh on behalf of the accused persons/warrantees namely, **1.Hasibur Rahaman Mandal, 2. Jahangir Khan @ Saddam Khan, 3. Suraj Kotal, 4. Sabemunsha Khan and 5. Arob Billa Khan** who are surrendered before the Court today in respect of anticipatory bail U/S-482 of BNSS allowed by the Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim medinipur vide Cr.Misc. Case No-5827/2025 Let those be kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocate of the accused persons also filed a petition.

It appears that the number mentioned in the order dated 17.12.2025 of the Court of the Ld. District Judge, Paschim Medinipur, is Garhbeta P.S case no. 379/2025. However, the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons had filed a petition stating that the above mentioned order of bail was made by a typographical error the case number is mentioned as Garhbeta P.S case no. 379/2025. It appears on perusal of the body of the above mentioned order that the same is mentioned to have been passed in connection with Garhbeta P.S case no. 65/2021 which is also mentioned in the record of this Misc. Case being no. 5827/2025. In the above circumstances, based on the submission of the Ld. Advocate of the accused persons, the Court releases the accused persons on bail as per the direction mentioned in the above mentioned order of the Court of the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Heard the submission of Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons.

Ld. APP is present.

Perused the order No-02 Dtd- 17.12.2025 of Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur vide Cr.Misc Case No-5827/2025.

Considered.

In view of the aforesaid order of Ld. Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur, the accused persons namely, **1.Hasibur Rahaman Mandal, 2. Jahangir Khan @ Saddam Khan, 3. Suraj Kotal, 4. Sabemunsha Khan and 5. Arob Billa Khan** may find bail of Rs.3,000/- each with one surety each of like amount, I/d. to JC.

If on bail, re-call W/A's and to date **08.01.2026** for appearance, awaiting C/D for supply of copies.

Sd/-  
A.C.J.M. I/C.  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.

**Later**

Bail bond of Rs. 3000/- each with one surety each of like amount are furnished by the Court surety namely, Milan Das for the above named accused persons, which are found to be fit and **accepted.**

**Re-call W/A's.**

To date **08.01.2026** for appearance, awaiting C/D for supply of copies.

Sd/- A.D. Majumder,  
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.